exiBT L

AMENDMENT
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FL.LORIDA
AND PROJECT CONSULTANT
FOR

ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING SERVICES

This Second Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement’) between The School Board of
Broward County, Florida and Project Consultant for architectural/engineering services dated the 16™ day of October,
2001, previously amended on April 18", 2006, is entered into this 25™ day of January, 2011 by and between The
School Board of Broward County, Florida (hereinafter referred to as the Owner) and Zelch & McMahon, Architects
(hereinafter referred to as Project Consultant),

For the project known as: Pompano Beach Middle School
Project No. P. 000005 (f.k.a. 0021-21-01)
New Multipurpose Cafeteria Building and Eight Classroom Addition
FLCC: $14,777,579

WHEREAS, the Owner and Project Consultant acknowledge and agree that the Agreement between Owner and
Project Consultant dated the 16" day of October, 2001, previously amended on April 18™ 20086, is entered into this
23" day of November, 2010 is in full force and effect except to the extent this Second Amendment modifies specific
provisions thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for the mutual covenants and promises set forth herein and the sums of
money agreed to be paid by the Owner to the Project Consultant, the parties agree as follows:

The Scope of Setrvices attached hereto replaces the original Attachments in the Professional Services
Agreement.

The fees in Article 5 are amended as follows: Fees increased for Phase V by $24,000. As part of this
Amendment, Zelch & McMahon, Architects waives its request of $884 for emergency generator screen enclosure
extension.

The Fixed Limit of Construction Cost (FLCC) is amended from $9,840,000 to $14,777,579 to align the
architect’s agreement with that of the construction manager. For Phase I of the project

Authority:

Each person signing this Second Amendment on behalf of either party warrants that he or she has full
legal power to execute this Second Amendment on behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing it to bind and
obligate such party with respect to all provisions contained in this Second Amendment,



Attachments:

I. Scope of Work
2. Document 00455 Background Screening of Contractual Personnel
3. W9- IRS Form




IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto, The School Board of Broward County, Florida (Owner) and
Zelch & McMahon, Architects have caused this Second Amendment to be executed and their Corporate Seal affixed
by and through their proper offices, thereunto duly authorized on this day and year first above written.

For the School Board of Broward County. Flerida
(SEAL)

ATTEST THE SCHOOL BOARD OF
BROWARD COUNTY, FL.LORIDA

Superintendent of Schools Chair
James F. Notter Benjamin J. Williams

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

£/

. Y285 )
P vy aaama a1/

Edavard Marko

For the Project Consultant

ATTEST
ZELCH & MCMAHON, ARCHITECTS

Witfss AT }4(9?76

LAl

4 AAP000244
Witness - Vetlene Brcthelw Project Consultant’s
Registration Number




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ;A7) _ day off 2(’52&:-{1‘?# , 2010 by
7 i - 5 I /] [ - '
Aﬂ*fﬂ-d YIVNEP Y oA e of ’? y lj o AT ﬂ&?}’?ﬁr%’&f{.’ é&ﬁ,ﬁé

on behalf of the corporation or agency.

He/she 1s<&-';rso allx knownto me or produced

as

Identification and did/did not first take an oath.
My commission expires:

(SEAL)

CplellefBdo sy o

AR RN YRR SRRSO RN SRS AR SRR a s . -
i, JOLLY BRAGE " Signatur€/Notary Pliblic
§§ A i Commi D'D°781347
5% L5 Explrea 7/2/2012
"uf Florida Notaty Assn,, Inc §

IIlllllllllIIIIl.lll‘lllIllllllll.lllllll.'ll

HaLY BRAGE-.
Printed Name of Notary

_FSmssEsyavenss
BEAKNCANERAR SR ERR

Notary’s Commission



The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Professional Services Agreement

ATTACHMENT 1

PROJECT SCOPE

Project No: P. 000005 (f.k.a. 0021-21-01)
Project Title: New Multipurpose Cafeteria Building and Eight Classroom Addition
Facility Name: Pompano Beach Middle School

~ The following design services will be provided by the Project Consultant as a normal
part of its Basic Services for the Project listed above:

Original Scope 10/16/01:

e Master plan, replace Cafeteria/Kitchen/Multipurpose Area/Stage, 8 classroom
modular addition, and IAQ Program, including stucco, waterproofing, interior repairs,
and HVAC test, balance, and repair/replacement.

. First Amendment 4/18/06:

» Convert this project from Design/Bid/Build to Construction Management at Risk in
order to aligh the Project Consultant’s responsibilities with those of the Construction
Manager.

Second Amendment 1/25/11:

+ Extend contract administration by 225 consecutive calendar days resulting from
unforeseen circumstances related to the redesign of the sanitary sewer system per the
City of Pompano Beach requirements and the replacement of Florida Power and Light
poles.

The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Professional Services Agreement Attachment 2 Schedule of Design Services Required
October 15, 1996 Page 1



ATTACHMENT 2
The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Facilities and Construction Management Division
1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Landerdale, FL 33312 (754} 321-1500

Document 00455

Background Screening of Contractual Personnel

Project No: P. 000005 (fk.a. 0021-21-01)
Project Title: New Multipurpose Cafeteria Building and Eight Classroom Addition
Facility Name: Pompano Beach Middle School

SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 1012.465, FLORIDA STATUTES,
BACKGROUND SCREENING OF CONTRACTUAL PERSONNEL

Project Consultant agrees to comply with all requirements of Sections 1012.32 and
1012.465, Florida Statutes, and that Project Consultant and all of its personnel who (1) are
to be permitied access to school grounds when students are present, (2) will have direct
contact with students, or {3) have access or control of school funds will successiully
complete the background screening required by the referenced statutes and meet the
standards established by the statutes. This background screening will be conducted by
SBBC in advance of Project Consultant or its personnel providing any services under the
conditions described in the previous sentence. Project Consultant will bear the cost of
acquiring the background screening required by Section 1012.32, Florida Statutes, and any
fee imposed by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement to maintain the fingerprints
provided with respect to Project Consultant and its personnel. The Parties agree that the
failure of Project Consultant to perform any of the duties described in this section shall
constitute a material breach of this Agreement entitling SBBC to terminate immediately with
no further responsibilities or duties to perform under this Agreement. Project Consultant
agrees to indemnify and hold harmless SBBC, its officers and employees from any liability in
the form of physical or mental injury, death or property damage resulting in Project
Consultant s failure to comply with the requirements of this section or Sections 1012.32 and
1012.465, Florida Statutes.

Project Consultant agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Owner, its officers and employees
from any liability in the form of physical or mental injury, death or property damage
resulting from Project Consultant’s failure to comply with the requirement of this Section or
Section 1012.32 and Section 1012.465, Fiorida Statutes in _addition to any other
indemnification obligations that may be imposed upon Project Consultant pursuant to
Article 2.14 of this Agreement and the laws of Florida.

{To be signed in the presence of a notary public or other officer authorized to
administer oaths.}

STATE OF ﬂ@m o
COUNTY OF \@, ROWAR2{

The Schoeol Board of Broward County, Florida Document 00455
Background Screesning of Contractuul Personnel Page 1 of 3
10/11/05, 01-18-07 MA



ATTACHMENT 2
The 8chool Board of Broward County, Florida

Facilities and Construction Management Division
1700 8W 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33312 {754) 321-1500

Document 00455

Background Screening of Contractual Personnel

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared

ROBERT  McMarion)

who, being by me first duly sworn, made the following statement:

1. Project Co.nsuitant Name: Z’E-M“ &M&Mmp 3 ;Am&-&‘f’?

_ £ 4t
1 oE 4l <
A Fr »AUDBROAE H- 3%30)

2. My relationship to the Project
Consultant named in (1) above is: PA?‘”TMEW”“ 0 F\{ZM

(List relationship such as sole proprictor, partner, president,
vice president, ete.)

3. Federal Employer Identification
Number (FEIN} (or if entity has no
FEIN, the social security number of

the person signing this sworn = e~ .
statement) 5 ?/ 2 3 7 0 L)

TO BE COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF AWARD DOCUMENTS. COMPLIANCE WITH
SECTION 1012.465, FLORIDA STATUTES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT.

i AR 50 e,

e T
The above-name

NAME rinted) [ZORERT McMAROD pyee: PapToER- (B ARW]

Notarization Stateof: <y g 4 )
County of: ~fSrtrre mue el )

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned authaority, by

who isgersunallg lmow.ﬁ' to me or did produce:

The School Board of Broward County, Florida Document 00455
Background Screening of Contractual Personnel Page 20f 3
10/11/05, 01-18-07 MA




ATTACHMENT 2
The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division

1700 8W 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FI. 33312 {754} 321-1500

Document 00455
Background Screening of Contractual Personnel

as identification and who did take an oath.

Notary Pub!ic.ﬂm;gg;&fq&»ﬁ,fwﬁ/ Affix Seal

Commission Expires on:

LA T TTTT | ";:llill ¥ lﬂlll““ll"ﬂ;
gs““{!”jgz& Commd DDO781847 §
; %% g Explres 7721212 §

FHS  Flodda Notaty Assn, tne §

L lli!“ﬂ"nnI“uln"unlllluuuun“l!

The School Board of Broward County, Florida Document 0045_5
Background Screening of Contractual Personnel Page 30f 3
10/11/705, 01-18.07 MA



ATTACHMENT 3

. W-9
I

Sy e {07

At M D
W Hpusr e b

Request for Taxpayer
ldentification Number and Certification

QGive torm to the
requester. Do not
sond to the RS

WL IR T AT

) f Nfi!ls(w-nz.iw

FR I D S SR S .
& B rvergn u:gé; A e g oty g
DL e Koo M AN ON
i P I A R . S0 SO
3§ boreaio apmopnans 3ok LU usbuiea e peoim e {
E"Q i Lod LUTEOeE Badnaty Srarfpitag Doter e tae sl L
}S a1, 1 L3 am ;e
- R N SRR S . . . -
i g ¢ fi{kismr? e leent arst off Yig:deo
Se I &
b4

Ty %m:i ALK

MeM M1

SRRt Y]
e _G‘,zals;m:m.»;.!sxg; *» = W

T T . B _— e -
Bamotsadis w stme oot gt fog

Taxpayer identification Number {TiN)

Erter your TIN ir: the approprate tos. The T frawdes mast masteh e same Gver 00 e 1) avesd?
TR wm:m:q@ng Fone sidvichaals, thus & your SOGE Secetly manbne (55N; Howee . k& residemn :
HEh SOMe VOUIIBLGY. oF SSreuardng anlty. Soe e PO Dmsiacions on page 3 o olher anllips, sLip e e

;:Smiai socprly aunber

YOUr Ingiensr Alnthication aumnar (EINL 1 vou e ot hoee & D, spe How 15 gt JIN OB Dage 3 ar

Note. & e eacount s 0 more than ong name, see e ehas on: BGe & G gy oesnas oo whose

anbin 10 sepler

[ Employer wsnmtication number

. i

i

XM Certification

Ul porsaihes of paaury. 1 carbfy thye

.

Fhes nurabar sTewss o Bes 100D s ey COMpE! KR sRaRBGANI A for {amm walteg 107 & umter fe o Suad 1o ol snd
Fan Al subject (o packan withfioleng temuse: i ¢ an sxampt rone ek p etitarding o BY 1 Bova st Been noehed by e Mg

Bpvpege Sorecs R0 19 E o SUbsets 10 Duciigr withhhbng as @ resalt of 5 'aiurg o egport )i mtwast o Gedonds. o [G) e RS hag

nOESAt e hat | am 1o langer subRcl 1o backen w0t s

Wwitbhualding Pecause you have Miled O repon all

vy youp afrrect TiN Bao ti

IR
Bign | Sgnatyss of

Lons & ALDve iy have

ean nottas by the 1S that you s7e curmnily SuRBE (G 10K
forast and divioends ot yaw 1oy e For rea) estate ansactony, vets 2 dues o
Grit Of secured proporty, Cancebation Of gabL, COMMDUIONS o an mchagugl TerEment
Fritqeect ang Sriand. vou 316 nol F0cul e 10 SN The Corikcation. by vi:s imoss

APy

Hare L porign B

20/10

Dot B

General !nstw

Kecton elerancos ara I e NPl Rovenie Oode dmens
afherwiss aoted.

Purpose of Form

A Lrsdr wh i regjuredt 1o fle A Infrmatan tugn with e
MG st obitain your ot laxpayer entiication romber (5,
o repart, for oxarmple, weome pid 10 vou, reat asigle
ransac tons., ownigage Nrest you pard, aooqusition o
abaijorament of secured property. cancalation of debt,
CONIRBUDNG you mads 0 an FMA

Lige Form W8 only i yirs fre a0 L) S, peegon gncluging 2
wilen alien), L provide your cofrect TIN 1 he person
sequestag il ihe requosien and, whan apphicable, o

+ Cartly that Wie TIN you ate ging 15 sarrett for you are
wllify for & aumbor o be ssaedh,

2. Oty hat you 8ra Nt sulgpe! 10 badkup witiholding, or

S Gl epcganption [roin Daskigs wilbhoting if you are 4 U S
gt payee. i anplicobie, you are also certilying that an a
G5 person, your alincable share of any paftngradip oicome hom
G UG frade or busingss is noy sudject 10 M0 wabhokding 1as or
st paciners’ share of elfectivety connpeted incormes
Note. It a requester gives you & fonn other than Form W8 ¢
ratuest vour TIN, yvoue susl ase the requostdrs lorm f s
subsantially similar to iy Forin WG

Definition of a WS person. Fur fedemi tax putpones, you o
sonsidessd & LS persan i you e

AN ghadon! wWho 1S 8 UL oitizen o UG, resigunt ahon,

¥ A pagtnerghp, Corporation, Comparry. o aasosation created o
prganized e United Slatos or untler the aws of thn Lrmleg

* An asate {other than 4 loregn astatel, o -

® A domestie rust (s defioedd ip Beguigkons secnon
HLFTOE

Special rides for partnerships. Parlngrstups il conoiact
tade ar Business I the United Stiites arg ganorally seia o 10
pay o wHrIding ax on any faroign partners] share of pcoms
tegen such bugloess, Furthar, i certain Cases where a Vomn WO
M v ean retoived. 1 parnerghp is regquired 10 prasume thyl
a gruleies o a forelgn parson, ang pay the wihholding
Theratnre, (i vou arg a U8, parson that s & partiner in a
painarship conduching B kratke v business i the Unsted States,
prowide Fonn W3 to the parlnarshin s astablish yow 5
statss arg dvond wilhhoIGe on your shazo of partnsesisg
o,

The parson «i0 Gives Form W o the parnesshag e
puposes of astablising ns UGS, status aed avoddng winiinidi g
on ifs aliocable shara of nel income front the partncrasbi:
conduCting 3 ade o business in e United States o in the
filfowing (R5Se%:

# Thy J.5 owne of a disregarded entity and hol s onbdy

e M WHLE

P, W o 0 2o0e



